

st. sahag and st. mesrob armenian church

The Reverend Paree Metjian, Pastor

December 31, 1989

Dear Parishioners:

On behalf of the Pastor and Parish Council, we are requesting your attendance to our Pre Parish Assembly on January 21, 1990 and our Parish Assembly on February 18, 1990. Both meetings will commence directly after Badarak.

The purpose of the Pre Parish Assembly is to evaluate the income/expenses of 1989 and to introduce the proposed 1990 budget for in depth study and discussion. Your comments and ideas at this meeting will be implemented into the final draft of the budget to be presented at the Parish Assembly.

Further information on the Parish Assembly will be forthcoming with proposals, budgets, and other relevant information for your review approximately one week prior to the assembly date. Any items you wish to be presented should be made in writing to me in care of the church administrator, Zabelle Zarmanian. It is important to note that you must be up to date with your dues to be eligible to vote.

As always, I thank you for your support and encouragement. promises to be year of challenge.

Sincerely,

Ohannes Meguerian, Chairman

Metjian, Pastor

Սիրելի ծխական Անդամներ,

Հովիւ եւ ծխական խորհուրդ, կը խնդրեն ձեր ներկայունիւնը Նախա-պատրաստական անդամական ժողովի, զար տեղի պիտի ունենայ Կիրակի, Յունաւար 21, 1990 եւ նաեւ Տարեկան Անդամական ժողովի, Փետրուար 18ին։ Զոյզ ժաղովները տեղի պիտի ունենան հետ պատարագի։

Նախապատրաստական ժողովի օրակարգի վրայ պիտի ըլլայ 1989 տարուայ մուտքի եւ ելքի Գաշուէտուունիւնը եւ Նաեւ 1990 տարուայ առաջարկուած պիւտնէն։ Ձեր զաղափարները եւ մտացումները օգտակար պիտի ըլլան անոր լրիւ յաջողունեան եւ վերափոխուած պիւտնէն պիտի ներկայացուի տարեկան անդամական ժողովի առ ի գործաղրունիւն։

ԵԹԷ ղոսք ոեւէ առաջարկ մը կը փափաքիք ներկայացնել, հանեցէք գրով շաբաԹ մը առաջ ներկայացնել, Տիկին Զապէլ Զարմանեանին։ Նաեւ կը խնդրուի իւրաքանչիւր անդամ վճարած ըլքայ իր տարեկան տուրքը որպէսզի կարենայ մասնկացի անդամական ժողովի։

Մեր խորին շնորհակալունիւնները ձեր քաջալերունեան եւ համագործակցունեան։ Կ'աղօնենք 1990 տարին ըլլայ արդիւնաւէտ տարի մը ձեր իսկ մասնակցունեամը։

Աղօթարար,

Յով հայննես Մկրեան, Ատենապետ Ծխական Խոր հուրդի Բարի բննյ. ՄԷ Թնեան, Հոգեւոր Հովիւ